Eye Science is transferred to AME Publishing Company to be in charge of its publication

Molly J. Wang

Editorial office of Eye Science, AME Publishing Company, Guangzhou 510220, China Correspondence to: Molly J. Wang. Editorial Office of Eye Science, AME Publishing Company, Guangzhou 510220, China. Email: es@amegroups.com.

Submitted Nov 09, 2015. Accepted for publication Nov 10, 2015. doi: 10.3978/j.issn.1000-4432.2015.11.08

View this article at: http://dx.doi.org/10.3978/j.issn.1000-4432.2015.11.08

We are pleased to announce that the journal *Eye Science* (*ES*) has been transferred to AME Publishing Company to be in charge of its publication since November 2015. At this point, ES becomes the 20th open access, peer review, international journal that AME runs.

AME Publishing Company (www.amegroups.com) is an international publisher of medical books and journals, who now publishes more than 19 journals covering different fields of surgery and medicine including but not limited to oncology, pulmonology, cardiothoracic disease and urology. Each journal features peer-reviewed original contributions, comprehensive reviews, and editorials, as well as current case reports etc. AME Publishing Company has an integrated publishing system featuring a professional and highly efficient editorial team, to ensure that every part of our work from sending invitation to online publication goes as close-knit as following the assemble line, needless to say the robust electronic dissemination system for all our journals and articles.

The Eye Science (ES, ISSN:1000-4432; CN:44-1119/R) has been quarterly published by Zhongshan Ophthalmic Center, sponsored by Sun Yat-sen University in Guangzhou, China since 1985 and openly distributed worldwide. ES publishes manuscripts that describe new findings in the field

Cite this article as: Wang MJ. *Eye Science* is transferred to AME Publishing Company to be in charge of its publication. Eye Sci 2015;30(4):131. doi: 10.3978/j.issn.1000-4432.2015.11.08

to provide current, practical information on the diagnosis and treatment of conditions related to ophthalmology. All the submission and reviewing are conducted electronically so that rapid review is assured. The journal is indexed in a series of international renown databases: PubMed/MEDLINE, CA, CNKI, WANFANG DATA, CQVIP, aiming at bringing more latest ophthalmological progress towards a wider range of readership.

ES's joining AME fills a vacancy in the area of ophthalmology. Based on AME's profound experience in publication and the support from the editorial board, Zhongshan Ophthalmic Center, as well as Sun Yat-Sen University, we have confidence to make this journal a robust platform for investigators worldwide.

Acknowledgements

None.

Footnote

Conflicts of Interest: The author has no conflicts of interest to declare.